OP \$215.00 2546872

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM459822

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DWS, Inc. DBA Selection Unlimited		01/29/2018	Corporation: VERMONT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sunny Sky Products, LLC	
Street Address:	11747 Windfern Road, Suite 100	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77064	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2546872	CORAL BAY	
Registration Number:	2666588	IGUANA ICE WANNA IGUANA?	
Registration Number:	3770184	CAFE BARÍSIMO ESPRESSO CAPPUCCINO & LATT	
Registration Number:	3866906	SELECTION BEVERAGE PROFIT SPECIALISTS	
Registration Number:	3872678	CAFE BARISIMO ESPRESSO CAPPUCCINO & COCO	
Registration Number:	3876213	SELECTION SIP A DESSERT	
Registration Number:	3928713	RISE'N GO BREAKFAST IN A CUP THE ORIGINA	
Registration Number:	4018198	LIFT YOUR SPIRITS.	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128637806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-863-7198

Email: nancy.brougher@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy Brougher, Paralegal

Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

Address Line 2: 55 East Monroe Street, Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 6492.259

TRADEMARK REEL: 006259 FRAME: 0573

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nancy Brougher		
SIGNATURE:	/njb/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/29/2018	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=Sunny Sky Trademark Assignment#page1.tif		
source=Sunny Sky Trademark Assignment#page2.tif		
source=Sunny Sky Trademark Assignment#page3.tif		
source=Sunny Sky Trademark Assignment#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006259 FRAME: 0574

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is entered into as of January 29, 2018, by and between DWS, Inc. DBA Selection Unlimited, a corporation formed under the laws of Vermont ("<u>Assignor</u>") and Sunny Sky Products, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, the applications for registration thereof, the registrations thereof and the trade names identified in <u>Schedule A</u> (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>"), and all goodwill related thereto; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks, and is the successor to the portion of the business of the Assignor to which the Trademarks pertain, which business is ongoing and existing, as required by Section 10 of the Trademark Act, 15 U.S.C. § 1060; and

WHEREAS, the assignment of the Trademarks shall be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in such other state Secretary of State offices as required; and

WHEREAS, Assignor agrees that it will execute or arrange for execution of such further assignment documents or other legal instruments as may be required, if any, from Assignor to permit Assignee to obtain recordation of the assignment of the Trademarks from Assignor to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, and Assignee accepts from Assignor, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, as well as all rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringements of the Trademarks, and the right to sue and recover for same;

This Trademark Assignment may be executed simultaneously in any number of counterparts (which may be by electronic transmission), each of which shall be deemed to be an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006259 FRAME: 0575

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee have duly executed this Trademark Assignment, all as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:
DWS, Inc. DBA Selection Unimited
Ву:
Name: Randall F. Senior
Title: Secretary and Treasurer

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF	Vermont)	
)	
COUNTY O	F Chittenton)	

Before the undersigned authority duly empowered to administer oaths personally appeared the individual identified above who, after being duly sworn, attested that he/she is the authorized representative of the party identified above, and that he/she signed the foregoing instrument with full authority to do so on behalf of such party.

This 19th day of January, 2018.

Notary Public

[NOTARY SEAL]

My commission expires:

2/10/19

ASSIGNEE:

SUNNY SKY PRODUCTS, LLC

Name: W. Ashley Edens

Title: Chief Executive Officer

REEL: 006259 FRAME: 0577

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

Owner	Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date	Registered With
DWS, Inc. DBA	CORAL BAY	2,546,872	March 12, 2002	USPTO
Selection Unlimited				
DWS, Inc. DBA		2,666,588	December 24,	USPTO
Selection Unlimited			2002	
DWS, Inc. DBA		3,770,184	April 6, 2010	USPTO
Selection Unlimited	Old World Honor to overy cup			
DWS, Inc. DBA		3,866,906	October 26, 2010	USPTO
Selection Unlimited	SELECTION			
DWS, Inc. DBA		3,872,678	November 9,	USPTO
Selection Unlimited			2010	
DWS, Inc. DBA	secection	3,876,213	November 16,	USPTO
Selection Unlimited	Sip A Dessert		2010	
DWS, Inc. DBA	nice'NGO	3,928,713	March 8, 2011	USPTO
Selection Unlimited	BREAKFAST IN A COP The Original Outmood Smoothis			
DWS, Inc. DBA	Lift your spirits.	4,018,198	August 30, 2011	USPTO
Selection Unlimited	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *			

Schedule A to Trademark Assignment

RECORDED: 01/29/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006259 FRAME: 0578